

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18060/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2022 in WP No. 12121/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MRINAL JANGLEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER INDIA SECURITY PRESS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34625/2022 (IX)

Date : 23-01-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, list this matter on 30.01.2023.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**